

*ITEM NO. 8

COURT NO. 3

SECTION XIA

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No. 21991/2003

(From the judgment and order dated 20.3.2003 in MFA No. 1518/1996 of The HIGH COURT OF Kerala at Ernakulam)

P.CHANDRAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ORIENTAL INSURANCE CO. LTD. & ORS.
[OFFICE REPORT ON DEFAULT DT. 29.6.2007]

Respondent (s)

Date: 24/07/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) MR. P.V. DINESH, ADV.

For Respondent(s) MR. GOODWILL INDEEVER, ADV.
MR. S.L. GUPTA, ADV.
MR. RAUF RAHIM, ADV.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Respondent No. 8 is the driver of the vehicle which met with the
accident. Service on Respondent No. 8 is dispensed with subject to all just
exceptions.

[POOJA ARORA] [J.S. RAWAT]
AR-cum-PS