

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 1803 OF 2008

P. CHANDRAN

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

ORIENTAL INSURANCE CO. LTD. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 21/08/2008 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. P.V. Dinesh,Adv.
Mr. Arun Basil,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Goodwill Indeevar,Adv.

Mr. Rauf Rahim ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Office has to explain that why this matter is listed before
this court when it is ready for hearing.

Office has to take appropriate steps as per rule.

(S.G.SHAH)
Registrar

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 1803 OF 2008

P. CHANDRAN

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

ORIENTAL INSURANCE CO. LTD. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 21/08/2008 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. P.V. Dinesh,Adv.
Mr. Arun Basil,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Goodwill Indeevar,Adv.

Mr. Rauf Rahim ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

Office has to explain that why this matter is listed before this court when it is ready for hearing.

Office has to take appropriate steps as per rule.

(S.G.SHAH)
Registrar