

SUPR EME COUR T OF I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 1803 OF 2008
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ASHOK MENON

P. CHANDRAN Appellant (s)

VERSUS

ORIENTAL INSURANCE CO. LTD. & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 11/08/2009 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. P.V. Dinesh,Adv.
Mr. Jojo Jose, Adv.
Ms. Sindhu T.P., Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Goodwill Indeevar,Adv.
Mr. Rauf Rahim ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Service of notice on all respondents complete. Statement of case has not been filed by the parties despite notice from the Registry dated 22-12-08. The counsel appearing for the parties are directed to file the statement of case if any expeditiously.

List the matter on 1-09-09.